o Must be registered with the Department of Industries as SSI/MSI/Large Scale firm. 

o The bidder must be an Income Tax payer with a valid PAN issued by the Income Tax 

Department. 

o Must possess a valid GST registration certificate. 

o The firm's annual turnover must be at least ₹ 1,50,00,000/- (₹ One Crore and Fifty 

Lakhs Only) over the last three financial years to ensure financial stability. 

o The bidder must not be blacklisted by any Government Department, Autonomous 

Body, PSU, or University. A self-declaration to this effect is required. 

o The bidder must not have withdrawn or altered any submitted tender after the due